505880553 01/24/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5927378

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| MICHEL COLLET | 01/09/2020 |
| PASCAL PERROT | 08/22/2019 |
| FLORIAN BRUNET-LUGARDON | 09/04/2019 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE FRANCE |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1, AVENUE PAUL OURLIAC |
| City: | TOULOUSE |
| State/Country: | FRANCE |
| Postal Code: | 31100 |
| Name: | CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE GMBH |
| Street Address: | VAHRENWALDERSTRASSE, 9 |
| City: | HANNOVER |
| State/Country: | GERMANY |
| Postal Code: | 30165 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | | | | |
|---------------------|----------|--|--|--|--|
| Application Number: | 16488641 | | | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

505880553

Fax Number: (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6104070700

Email: wborchetti@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: RATNERPRESTIA

Address Line 1: 2200 RENAISSANCE BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 350

Address Line 4: KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2017P01730WOUS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JACQUES L. ETKOWICZ

PATENT REEL: 051607 FRAME: 0379

| SIGNATURE: | /Jacques L. Etkowicz/ |
|-----------------------------|-----------------------|
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/24/2020 |
| Total Attachments: 2 | |
| source=Assignment#page1.tif | |
| source=Assignment#page2.tif | |

PATENT REEL: 051607 FRAME: 0380

| COMBINED [| ECLARA Ap | TION/ASSIGNMENT - Patent plication | Docket Number: 3 | 017P01730WOUS | |
|--|---|---|--|--|--|
| Whereas, the Assig | mer, comp | rising the following named inventors: | | er Legan politica (m. 1994 - 1 864 - 1864 (f. 1864 - 1864 (f. | |
| | 1. Mic | hel COLLET | 2. Pascal PE | | |
| ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s) | 3. Flo | rian BRUNET-LUGARDON | 4 | | |
| | 5. | | 6 | 8 | |
| made an inventio | on entitled: | Electronic push button for pattern made u | | oor handle with activ | /ation |
| (Select one of the | following): concurrent the U.S. Pa | atent and Trademark Office on | | | |
| ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Ad | | Continental Automotive Fran 1, Avenue Paul Ourliac 31100 Toulouse France | ce Continent Vahrenwi 30165 Ha Germany | | |
| (\$1.00), and for off be legally bound, and interest in and divisions, continua- to daim priority ba- patent rights in thi- United States and | ner good a hereby sel- to said in- tions, and sed thereo s invention any and a | onsideration of the payment by Assigned valuable consideration, the receipts, assigns and transfers to Assignee vention, all applications for Letters Pacontinuations-in-part thereof and non n, and all Letters Patent, including recorresponding thereto and authorize I other countries. Trants that no assignment, sale, agree | to which is needly act, its successors and assitent for said invention, if -provisional applications issues, to be obtained if a Assignee to file such a | igns, the full and exclusive actuding the Application, a claiming priority thereto nerefor, including any and applications for Letters Pai | e night, title it all rights all foreign tent in the |
| into which would of Assignor representative the the making and properties in to patent the inver- instruments proper part in any action enforceability of a | agrees it s rect, to aug actice of significant in the reto carry of conflicting my patent of | this Assignment. Inall be legally bound, upon request of sply all information and evidence of seld invention, to testify in any legal products of America and foreign tit the intent of this instrument. Assignith this Assignment, including but mights relating to this invention or assir | If the Assignee or its suc which the Assignor has K oceeding relating the est countries in the name in mor also agrees that it wont timined to challenging sting others with such a | cessors or assigns or a le nowledge or possession, i o, to execute all instrument of the Assignee, and to ex vill not engage, participate the validity or petentability challenge. | rgal relating to its proper ecute all it or take r or |
| If any pro | vision in th | iis Assignment is held invalid, illegal i Il not in any way be affected or impai | or unenforceable, the va- red thereby. | lidity, legality and enforce | |
| Assignor as may | be necessa | ires a biological deposit, Assignar als rry to the validity of the patent rights a | assigned nerein. | | |
| Assignor United States Let | authorizes ters Patent | Assignee's attorney to insert the ser and/or the Attorney Docket or file de | ial number and filing da signation for this applica | adout it tios temperature a contrat | |
| If the Ass | signar inclu | des more than one individual, these | obligations shall apply to | o these individuals both in | dividually |
| 4 | s whereof, | this Assignment is executed on the | day indicated below. | | |

Page 1 of 2 Modified 2/7/18

COMBINED DECLARATION/ASSIGNMENT - Patent | Application

Docket Number: 2017P01730WOUS

Declaration:

Note to inventor, 37 C.F.R. § 1.63(c) states: "A person may not execute an oath or declaration for an application unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including the claims, and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in § 1.56."

As a below named inventor, I declare that the Application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both

| | | Typed or Printed N | ame | Signature | | | Date | | |
|----------------------|----------|--|---|---|---|---|--|---|--|
| | 1. | Michel COLLET | | | | | Jennez | 2 ⁴⁴ 200. | |
| | ļ., | Consider Control Contr | | | egggessessessessessessessesses gggs NUU kankligte Sheher Fillin et | o.72565 Sport Sport (1475) | secondario di Laboratione Li La Tagli ggi e e e della di Esta di S | | |
| | 2 | Pascal PERROT | | | <i>2</i> 7 | | August | 11 ml ?d! | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | - | | | * Witness | | | | | |
| | 3. | Florian BRUNET- | | | 4 3 | | C. 18. 7. | 04 40 | |
| | | SARDON | | 77.42 | Jacobson | | 2.6 ~ 1.05. | | |
| SIGNATURE | | 25 25 25 25 25 255 | | * Witness | | | - 1000111000000000001110000000 | *************************************** | |
| | 4. | | 2000 | 5000 | 2000 | | 30 | 50 60 | |
| | , Th | | | 2 33 | | | 1, 2000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,0 | | |
| | | | | * Witness | | | | | |
| | 5. | | | 10000000 MARKET BERKER | | 883 | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | * Witness | | | F | | |
| | | | | | | 000000000000000000000000000000000000000 | economical de la company d | - negggene sterrenner | |
| | 6 | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | ······································ | | * Witness | | | | *************************************** | |
| | | | *************************************** | | | | | | |
| kssignee | | | | | | | | | |
| ınature | | | | | | | | | |
| ped or printed r | ame, | | | | | | | | |
| leite | | | | ä | | | | | |
| | | | | *************************************** | | | | J | |
| | ******** | | | | *************************************** | | | ····· | |
| | ited S | tates Letters Patent | | | | | | | |
| rial No.: | | ******** | ,,,,,,,,,, | | | | | | |
| .t. | | Sonotee | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| ed: omey Docket N | umbe | MT. | *,** | | ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ | | ****************************** | | |

Page 2 of 2 Modified 2/7/18

RECORDED: 01/24/2020